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in order, base annual rates; then monthly, semi-monthly, bi-weekly, weekly,
overtime, and subsistence overtime equivalents. NOTE: The word "FIRE" above the rate designation represents

daily,

calculations for 56 hour work week. The formulas by which rates other than annual are figured:

THE PAY RATE AT THE
IF AN EMPLOYEE RECEIVES INCENTIVE PAY, AND IT PUTS THEM PAST THE "T" STEP, USE STEPS @1 - 24 TO CALCULATE THE PAY.

Monthly = Annual / 12

Semi-monthly = Annual / 24

Bi-weekly = Hourly x 80

FIRE Bi-weekly = FIRE Hourly x 112

Weekly = Hourly x 40

FIRE Weekly = FIRE Hourly x 56

Daily = Hourly x 8

FIRE Daily = FIRE Hourly x 24

Hourly = Annual / 2080

FIRE Hourly = Annual / 2912

Overtime = Hourly x 1.5

FIRE Overtime = FIRE Hourly x 1.5
Subsistence overtime = (Hourly +1.25) x 1.5
FIRE Subsistence overtime - (Hourly + 1.25) x 1.5

STEP IS THE HIGHEST BASE PAY THAT AN EMPLOYEE CAN RECEIVE.

hourly,
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
1.0 A 18315.54 1526.30 763.15 704 .80 704.48 352.40 352.24 70.48 150.96 8.81 6.29 13.22 9.44 11.31
1.0 B 18773.43 1564.45 782.23 722.40 722.40 361.20 361.20 72.24 154.80 9.03 6.45 13.55 9.68 11.31 11.55
1.0 C 19242.77 1603.56 801.78 740.00 740.32 370.00 370.16 74.00 158.64 9.25 6.61 13.88 9.92 11.55 11.79
1.0 D 19723.84 1643.65 821.83 758.40 758.24 379.20 379.12 75.84 162.48 9.48 6.77 14.22 10.16 11.79 12.03
1.0 E 20216.93 1684.74 842.37 777.60 777.28 388.80 388.64 77.76 166.56 9.72 6.94 14.58 10.41 12.03 12.29
1.0 F 20722.36 1726.86 863.43 796.80 797 .44 398.40 398.72 79.68 170.88 9.96 7.12 14.94 10.68 12.29 12.56
1.0 G 21240.41 1770.03 885.02 816.80 816.48 408.40 408.24 81.68 174.96 10.21 7.29 15.32 10.94 12.56 12.81
1.0 H 21771.43 1814.29 907.14 837.60 837.76 418.80 418.88 83.76 179.52 10.47 7.48 15.71 11.22 12.81 13.10
1.0 I 22315.71 1859.64 929.82 858.40 857.92 429.20 428.96 85.84 183.84 10.73 7.66 16.10 11.49 13.10 13.37
1.0 J 22873.60 1906.13 953.07 880.00 879.20 440.00 439.60 88.00 188.40 11.00 7.85 16.50 11.78 13.37 13.65
1.0 K 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 13.65 13.95
1.0 L 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
1.0 M 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
1.0 N 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
1.0 0] 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
1.0 P 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
1.0 Q 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
1.0 R 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
1.0 S 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
1.0 T 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
1.0 01 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
1.0 02 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17.34 17.72
1.0 03 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
1.0 04 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
1.0 05 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274 .40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
1.0 06 33956.00 2829.67 1414.83 1306.40 1305.92 653.20 652.96 130.64 279.84 16.33 11.66 24.50 17.49 18.95 19.37
1.0 07 34804.90 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
1.0 08 35675.02 2972.92 1486.46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
1.0 09 36566.90 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
1.0 10 37481.07 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
1.0 11 38418.10 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
1.0 12 39378.55 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
1.0 13 40363.01 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
1.0 14 41372.09 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
1.0 15 42406.39 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
1.0 16 43466.55 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
1.0 17 4455321 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
1.0 18 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
1.0 19 46808.72 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
1.0 20 47978.94 3998.25 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
1.0 21 49178.41 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
1.0 22 50407.87 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
1.0 23 51668.07 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27.84 28.49
1.0 24 52959.77 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/06/24
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
2.0 A 19242.77 1603.56 801.78 740.00 740.32 370.00 370.16 74.00 158.64 9.25 6.61 13.88 9.92 29.16 11.79
2.0 B 19723.84 1643.65 821.83 758.40 758.24 379.20 379.12 75.84 162.48 9.48 6.77 14.22 10.16 11.79 12.03
2.0 C 20216.93 1684.74 842.37 777.60 777.28 388.80 388.64 77.76 166.56 9.72 6.94 14.58 10.41 12.03 12.29
2.0 D 20722.36 1726.86 863.43 796.80 797 .44 398.40 398.72 79.68 170.88 9.96 7.12 14.94 10.68 12.29 12.56
2.0 E 21240.41 1770.03 885.02 816.80 816.48 408.40 408.24 81.68 174.96 10.21 7.29 15.32 10.94 12.56 12.81
2.0 F 21771.43 1814.29 907.14 837.60 837.76 418.80 418.88 83.76 179.52 10.47 7.48 15.71 11.22 12.81 13.10
2.0 G 22315.71 1859.64 929.82 858.40 857.92 429.20 428.96 85.84 183.84 10.73 7.66 16.10 11.49 13.10 13.37
2.0 H 22873.60 1906.13 953.07 880.00 879.20 440.00 439.60 88.00 188.40 11.00 7.85 16.50 11.78 13.37 13.65
2.0 I 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 13.65 13.95
2.0 J 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
2.0 K 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
2.0 L 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
2.0 M 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
2.0 N 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
2.0 0] 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
2.0 P 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
2.0 Q 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
2.0 R 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
2.0 S 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
2.0 T 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17.34 17.72
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
2.0 01 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
2.0 02 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
2.0 03 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
2.0 04 33956.00 2829.67 1414.83 1306.40 1305.92 653.20 652.96 130.64 279.84 16.33 11.66 24.50 17.49 18.95 19.37
2.0 05 34804.90 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
2.0 06 35675.02 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294 .00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
2.0 07 36566.90 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
2.0 08 37481.07 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
2.0 09 38418.10 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
2.0 10 39378.55 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
2.0 11 40363.01 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
2.0 12 41372.09 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
2.0 13 42406.39 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
2.0 14 43466.55 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
2.0 15 44553.21 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
2.0 16 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
2.0 17 46808.72 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
2.0 18 47978.94 3998.25 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
2.0 19 49178.41 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
2.0 20 50407.87 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27.84
2.0 21 51668.07 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
2.0 22 52959.77 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
2.0 23 54283.76 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447.36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
2.0 24 55640.85 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
3.0 A 20216.93 1684.74 842.37 777.60 777.28 388.80 388.64 77.76 166.56 9.72 6.94 14.58 10.41 30.54 12.29
3.0 B 20722.36 1726.86 863.43 796.80 797.44 398.40 398.72 79.68 170.88 9.96 7.12 14.94 10.68 12.29 12.56
3.0 C 21240.41 1770.03 885.02 816.80 816.48 408.40 408.24 81.68 174.96 10.21 7.29 15.32 10.94 12.56 12.81
3.0 D 21771.43 1814.29 907.14 837.60 837.76 418.80 418.88 83.76 179.52 10.47 7.48 15.71 11.22 12.81 13.10
3.0 E 22315.71 1859.64 929.82 858.40 857.92 429.20 428.96 85.84 183.84 10.73 7.66 16.10 11.49 13.10 13.37
3.0 F 22873.60 1906.13 953.07 880.00 879.20 440.00 439.60 88.00 188.40 11.00 7.85 16.50 11.78 13.37 13.65
3.0 G 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 13.65 13.95
3.0 H 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
3.0 I 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
3.0 J 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
3.0 K 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497.84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
3.0 L 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
3.0 M 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
3.0 N 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
3.0 0] 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
3.0 P 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
3.0 Q 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17.34
3.0 R 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
3.0 S 31531.52 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
3.0 T 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
3.0 01 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127 .44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
3.0 02 33956.00 2829.67 1414.83 1306.40 1305.92 653.20 652.96 130.64 279.84 16.33 11.66 24.50 17.49 18.95 19.37
3.0 03 34804.90 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
3.0 04 35675.02 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294 .00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
3.0 05 36566.90 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
3.0 06 37481.07 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
3.0 07 38418.10 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
3.0 08 39378.55 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
3.0 09 40363.01 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
3.0 10 41372.09 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
3.0 11 42406.39 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
3.0 12 43466.55 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
3.0 13 44553.21 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
3.0 14 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
3.0 15 46808.72 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
3.0 16 47978.94 3998.25 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
3.0 17 49178.41 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
3.0 18 50407.87 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
3.0 19 51668.07 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
3.0 20 52959.77 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
3.0 21 54283.76 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
3.0 22 55640.85 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
3.0 23 57031.87 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097.04 219.36 470.16 27.42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
3.0 24 58457.67 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/06/24
_BK_-_@e@_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
4.0 A 21240.41 1770.03 885.02 816.80 816.48 408.40 408.24 81.68 174.96 10.21 7.29 15.32 10.94 31.98 12.81
4.0 B 21771.43 1814.29 907.14 837.60 837.76 418.80 418.88 83.76 179.52 10.47 7.48 15.71 11.22 12.81 13.10
4.0 C 22315.71 1859.64 929.82 858.40 857.92 429.20 428.96 85.84 183.84 10.73 7.66 16.10 11.49 13.10 13.37
4.0 D 22873.60 1906.13 953.07 880.00 879.20 440.00 439.60 88.00 188.40 11.00 7.85 16.50 11.78 13.37 13.65
4.0 E 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 13.65 13.95
4.0 F 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
4.0 G 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
4.0 H 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
4.0 I 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
4.0 J 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
4.0 K 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
4.0 L 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
4.0 M 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
4.0 N 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
4.0 0] 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
4.0 P 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
4.0 Q 31531.52 2627.63 1313.81 1212.890 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
4.0 R 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
4.0 S 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127 .44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
4.0 T 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
4.0 01 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
4.0 02 35675.01 2972.92 1486.46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
4.0 03 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
4.0 04 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
4.0 05 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
4.0 06 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
4.0 07 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
4.0 08 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
4.0 09 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
4.0 10 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
4.0 11 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
4.0 12 45667.03 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
4.0 13 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
4.0 14 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
4.0 15 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
4.0 16 50407 .86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
4.0 17 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27.84 28.49
4.0 18 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
4.0 19 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
4.0 20 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
4.0 21 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
4.0 22 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
4.0 23 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
4.0 24 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/06/24
_BK_-_@e@_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
5.0 A 22315.71 1859.64 929.82 858.40 857.92 429.20 428.96 85.84 183.84 10.73 7.66 16.10 11.49 33.51 13.37
5.0 B 22873.60 1906.13 953.07 880.00 879.20 440.00 439.60 88.00 188.40 11.00 7.85 16.50 11.78 13.37 13.65
5.0 C 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 13.65 13.95
5.0 D 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
5.0 E 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
5.0 F 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
5.0 G 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
5.0 H 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
5.0 I 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
5.0 J 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
5.0 K 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
5.0 L 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
5.0 M 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
5.0 N 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17.34 17.72
5.0 0] 31531.52 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
5.0 P 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
5.0 Q 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274 .40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
5.0 R 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
5.0 S 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
5.0 T 35675.02 2972.92 1486.46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
5.0 01 36566.90 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
5.0 02 37481.07 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
5.0 03 38418.10 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
5.0 04 39378.55 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
5.0 05 40363.01 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
5.0 06 41372.09 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
5.0 07 42406.39 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
5.0 08 43466.55 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
5.0 09 44553.21 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
5.0 10 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
5.0 11 46808.72 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
5.0 12 47978.94 3998.25 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
5.0 13 49178.41 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
5.0 14 50407.87 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27.84
5.0 15 51668.07 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
5.0 16 52959.77 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
5.0 17 54283.76 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447.36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
5.0 18 55640.85 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
5.0 19 57031.87 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
5.0 20 58457.67 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247.84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
5.0 21 59919.11 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
5.0 22 61417.09 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
5.0 23 62952.52 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
5.0 24 64526.33 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/06/24
_BK_-_@e@_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
6.0 A 23445 .44 1953.79 976.89 901.60 901.60 450.80 450.80 90.16 193.20 11.27 8.05 16.91 12.08 35.12 13.95
6.0 B 24031.58 2002.63 1001.32 924.00 924.00 462.00 462.00 92.40 198.00 11.55 8.25 17.33 12.38 13.95 14.25
6.0 C 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 14.25 14.57
6.0 D 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
6.0 E 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497.84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
6.0 F 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
6.0 G 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
6.0 H 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
6.0 I 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
6.0 J 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
6.0 K 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17.34
6.0 L 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
6.0 M 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
6.0 N 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
6.0 0] 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
6.0 P 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
6.0 Q 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
6.0 R 35675.01 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294 .00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
6.0 S 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
6.0 T 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
6.0 01 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
6.0 02 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
6.0 03 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
6.0 04 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
6.0 05 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
6.0 06 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
6.0 07 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
6.0 08 45667.03 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
6.0 09 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
6.0 10 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
6.0 11 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
6.0 12 50407 .86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
6.0 13 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
6.0 14 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
6.0 15 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
6.0 16 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
6.0 17 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097.04 219.36 470.16 27.42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
6.0 18 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
6.0 19 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
6.0 20 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44.30 31.64 32.75 33.51
6.0 21 62952.51 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
6.0 22 64526.32 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
6.0 23 66139.48 5511.62 2755.81 2544.00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254.40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
6.0 24 67792.97 5649.41 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
7.0 A 24632.37 2052.70 1026.35 947.20 947.52 473.60 473.76 94.72 203.04 11.84 8.46 17.76 12.69 36.80 14.57
7.0 B 25248.18 2104.02 1052.01 971.20 971.04 485.60 485.52 97.12 208.08 12.14 8.67 18.21 13.01 14.57 14.88
7.0 C 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 14.88 15.21
7.0 D 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
7.0 E 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
7.0 F 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
7.0 G 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
7.0 H 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
7.0 I 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
7.0 J 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
7.0 K 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.890 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
7.0 L 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
7.0 M 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127 .44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
7.0 N 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
7.0 0] 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
7.0 P 35675.01 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294 .00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
7.0 Q 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
7.0 R 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
7.0 S 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
7.0 T 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
7.0 01 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
7.0 02 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
7.0 03 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
7.0 04 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
7.0 05 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
7.0 06 45667.03 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
7.0 07 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
7.0 08 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
7.0 09 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
7.0 10 50407 .86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
7.0 11 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27.84 28.49
7.0 12 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
7.0 13 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
7.0 14 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
7.0 15 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
7.0 16 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
7.0 17 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
7.0 18 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
7.0 19 62952.51 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
7.0 20 64526.32 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
7.0 21 66139.48 5511.62 2755.81 2544 .00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254 .40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
7.0 22 67792.97 5649.41 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
7.0 23 69487.79 5790.65 2895.32 2672.80 2672.32 1336.40 1336.16 267.28 572.64 33.41 23.86 50.12 35.79 36.80 37.67
7.0 24 71224.98 5935.42 2967.71 2739.20 2739.52 1369.60 1369.76 273.92 587.04 34.24 24.46 51.36 36.69 37.67 38.57
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/06/24
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
8.0 A 25879.38 2156.62 1078.31 995.20 995.68 497.60 497 .84 99.52 213.36 12.44 8.89 18.66 13.34 38.57 15.21
8.0 B 26526.37 2210.53 1105.27 1020.00 1020.32 510.00 510.16 102.00 218.64 12.75 9.11 19.13 13.67 15.21 15.54
8.0 C 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 15.54 15.89
8.0 D 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
8.0 E 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
8.0 F 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
8.0 G 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
8.0 H 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17.34 17.72
8.0 I 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
8.0 J 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
8.0 K 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274 .40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
8.0 L 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
8.0 M 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
8.0 N 35675.01 2972.92 1486.46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
8.0 0] 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
8.0 P 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
8.0 Q 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
8.0 R 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
8.0 S 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
8.0 T 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
8.0 01 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
8.0 02 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
8.0 03 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
8.0 04 45667.03 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
8.0 05 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
8.0 06 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
8.0 07 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
8.0 08 50407.86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27.84
8.0 09 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
8.0 10 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
8.0 11 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447.36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
8.0 12 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
8.0 13 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
8.0 14 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247.84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
8.0 15 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
8.0 16 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
8.0 17 62952.51 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
8.0 18 64526.32 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
8.0 19 66139.48 5511.62 2755.81 2544 .00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254 .40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
8.0 20 67792.97 5649.41 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
8.0 21 69487.79 5790.65 2895.32 2672.80 2672.32 1336.40 1336.16 267.28 572.64 33.41 23.86 50.12 35.79 36.80 37.67
8.0 22 71224.98 5935.42 2967.71 2739.20 2739.52 1369.60 1369.76 273.92 587.04 34.24 24.46 51.36 36.69 37.67 38.57
8.0 23 73005.60 6083.80 3041.90 2808.00 2807.84 1404 .00 1403.92 280.80 601.68 35.10 25.07 52.65 37.61 38.57 39.48
8.0 24 74830.74 6235.90 3117.95 2878.40 2878.40 1439.20 1439.20 287.84 616.80 35.98 25.70 53.97 38.55 39.48 40.43
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FIRE FIRE

SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS

GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
9.0 A 27189.53 2265.79 1132.90 1045.60 1046.08 522.80 523.04 104.56 224.16 13.07 9.34 19.61 14.01 40.43 15.89
9.0 B 27869.26 2322.44 1161.22 1072.00 1071.84 536.00 535.92 107.20 229.68 13.40 9.57 20.10 14.36 15.89 16.23
9.0 C 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 16.23 16.59
9.0 D 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
9.0 E 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17.34
9.0 F 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
9.0 G 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
9.0 H 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
9.0 I 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
9.0 J 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
9.0 K 34804 .89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
9.0 L 35675.01 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
9.0 M 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
9.0 N 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
9.0 0] 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
9.0 P 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
9.0 Q 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
9.0 R 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
9.0 S 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
9.0 T 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27

*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok

9.0 01 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
9.0 02 45667.03 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
9.0 03 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
9.0 04 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
9.0 05 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
9.0 06 50407 .86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
9.0 07 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
9.0 08 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
9.0 09 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
9.0 10 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
9.0 11 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097.04 219.36 470.16 27.42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
9.0 12 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
9.0 13 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
9.0 14 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44.30 31.64 32.75 33.51
9.0 15 62952.51 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
9.0 16 64526.32 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
9.0 17 66139.48 5511.62 2755.81 2544.00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254.40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
9.0 18 67792.97 5649.41 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
9.0 19 69487.79 5790.65 2895.32 2672.80 2672.32 1336.40 1336.16 267.28 572.64 33.41 23.86 50.12 35.79 36.80 37.67
9.0 20 71224.98 5935.42 2967.71 2739.20 2739.52 1369.60 1369.76 273.92 587.04 34.24 24.46 51.36 36.69 37.67 38.57
9.0 21 73005.60 6083.80 3041.90 2808.00 2807.84 1404.00 1403.92 280.80 601.68 35.10 25.07 52.65 37.61 38.57 39.48
9.0 22 74830.74 6235.90 3117.95 2878.40 2878.40 1439.20 1439.20 287.84 616.80 35.98 25.70 53.97 38.55 39.48 40.43
9.0 23 76701.51 6391.79 3195.90 2950.40 2950.08 1475.20 1475.04 295.04 632.16 36.88 26.34 55.32 39.51 40.43 41.39
9.0 24 78619.05 6551.59 3275.79 3024.00 3024.00 1512.00 1512.00 302.40 648.00 37.80 27.00 56.70 40.50 41.39 42.38
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
10.0 A 28566.00 2380.50 1190.25 1098.40 1098.72 549.20 549.36 109.84 235.44 13.73 9.81 20.60 14.72 42.38 16.59
10.0 B 29280.15 2440.01 1220.01 1126.40 1125.60 563.20 562.80 112.64 241.20 14.08 10.05 21.12 15.08 16.59 16.95
10.0 C 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 16.95 17 .34
10.0 D 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17 .34 17.72
10.0 E 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.890 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
10.0 F 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
10.0 G 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127 .44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
10.0 H 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
10.0 I 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
10.0 J 35675.01 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294 .00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
10.0 K 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
10.0 L 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
10.0 M 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
10.0 N 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
10.0 0] 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
10.0 P 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
10.0 Q 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
10.0 R 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
10.0 S 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
10.0 T 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
10.0 01 46808.72 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
10.0 02 47978.94 3998.25 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
10.0 03 49178.41 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
10.0 04 50407.87 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27 .84
10.0 05 51668.07 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27.84 28.49
10.0 06 52959.77 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
10.0 07 54283.76 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447 .36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
10.0 08 55640.85 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
10.0 09 57031.87 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
10.0 10 58457.67 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247 .84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
10.0 11 59919.11 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
10.0 12 61417.09 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
10.0 13 62952.52 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
10.0 14 64526.33 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
10.0 15 66139.49 5511.62 2755.81 2544 .00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254 .40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
10.0 16 67792.98 5649.42 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
10.0 17 69487.80 5790.65 2895.33 2672.80 2672.32 1336.40 1336.16 267.28 572.64 33.41 23.86 50.12 35.79 36.80 37.67
10.0 18 71225.00 5935.42 2967.71 2739.20 2739.52 1369.60 1369.76 273.92 587.04 34.24 24.46 51.36 36.69 37.67 38.57
10.0 19 73005.63 6083.80 3041.90 2808.00 2807.84 1404.00 1403.92 280.80 601.68 35.10 25.07 52.65 37.61 38.57 39.48
10.0 20 74830.77 6235.90 3117.95 2878.40 2878.40 1439.20 1439.20 287.84 616.80 35.98 25.70 53.97 38.55 39.48 40.43
10.0 21 76701.54 6391.80 3195.90 2950.40 2950.08 1475.20 1475.04 295.04 632.16 36.88 26.34 55.32 39.51 40.43 41.39
10.0 22 78619.08 6551.59 3275.80 3024.00 3024.00 1512.00 1512.00 302.40 648.00 37.80 27.00 56.70 40.50 41.39 42.38
10.0 23 80584.56 6715.38 3357.69 3099.20 3099.04 1549.60 1549.52 309.92 664.08 38.74 27.67 58.11 41.51 42.38 43.38
10.0 24 82599.17 6883.26 3441.63 3176.80 3177 .44 1588.40 1588.72 317.68 680.88 39.71 28.37 59.57 42.56 43.38 44 .43
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
11.0 A 30012.15 2501.01 1250.51 1154.40 1154.72 577.20 577.36 115.44 247 .44 14.43 10.31 21.65 15.47 44 .43 17 .34
11.0 B 30762.45 2563.54 1281.77 1183.20 1182.72 591.60 591.36 118.32 253.44 14.79 10.56 22.19 15.84 17.34 17.72
11.0 C 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 17.72 18.12
11.0 D 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
11.0 E 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274 .40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
11.0 F 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
11.0 G 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
11.0 H 35675.01 2972.92 1486.46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
11.0 I 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
11.0 J 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
11.0 K 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
11.0 L 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
11.0 M 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
11.0 N 41372.08 3447 .67 1723.84 1591.20 1591.52 795.60 795.76 159.12 341.04 19.89 14.21 29.84 21.32 22.67 23.19
11.0 0] 42406.38 3533.87 1766.93 1631.20 1630.72 815.60 815.36 163.12 349.44 20.39 14.56 30.59 21.84 23.19 23.72
11.0 P 43466.54 3622.21 1811.11 1672.00 1672.16 836.00 836.08 167.20 358.32 20.90 14.93 31.35 22.40 23.72 24.27
11.0 Q 44553.20 3712.77 1856.38 1713.60 1713.60 856.80 856.80 171.36 367.20 21.42 15.30 32.13 22.95 24.27 24.83
11.0 R 45667 .04 3805.59 1902.79 1756.80 1756.16 878.40 878.08 175.68 376.32 21.96 15.68 32.94 23.52 24.83 25.40
11.0 S 46808.71 3900.73 1950.36 1800.00 1799.84 900.00 899.92 180.00 385.68 22.50 16.07 33.75 24.11 25.40 25.98
11.0 T 47978.93 3998.24 1999.12 1845.60 1845.76 922.80 922.88 184.56 395.52 23.07 16.48 34.61 24.72 25.98 26.60
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
11.0 01 49178.40 4098.20 2049.10 1891.20 1891.68 945.60 945.84 189.12 405.36 23.64 16.89 35.46 25.34 26.60 27.21
11.0 02 50407.86 4200.66 2100.33 1938.40 1938.72 969.20 969.36 193.84 415.44 24.23 17.31 36.35 25.97 27.21 27.84
11.0 03 51668.06 4305.67 2152.84 1987.20 1986.88 993.60 993.44 198.72 425.76 24.84 17.74 37.26 26.61 27 .84 28.49
11.0 04 52959.76 4413.31 2206.66 2036.80 2037.28 1018.40 1018.64 203.68 436.56 25.46 18.19 38.19 27.29 28.49 29.16
11.0 05 54283.75 4523.65 2261.82 2088.00 2087.68 1044.00 1043.84 208.80 447.36 26.10 18.64 39.15 27.96 29.16 29.84
11.0 06 55640.84 4636.74 2318.37 2140.00 2140.32 1070.00 1070.16 214.00 458.64 26.75 19.11 40.13 28.67 29.84 30.54
11.0 07 57031.86 4752.66 2376.33 2193.60 2194.08 1096.80 1097 .04 219.36 470.16 27 .42 19.59 41.13 29.39 30.54 31.26
11.0 08 58457.66 4871.47 2435.74 2248.00 2247.84 1124.00 1123.92 224.80 481.68 28.10 20.07 42.15 30.11 31.26 31.98
11.0 09 59919.10 4993.26 2496.63 2304.80 2304.96 1152.40 1152.48 230.48 493.92 28.81 20.58 43.22 30.87 31.98 32.75
11.0 10 61417.08 5118.09 2559.05 2362.40 2362.08 1181.20 1181.04 236.24 506.16 29.53 21.09 44 .30 31.64 32.75 33.51
11.0 11 62952.51 5246.04 2623.02 2421.60 2421.44 1210.80 1210.72 242.16 518.88 30.27 21.62 45.41 32.43 33.51 34.31
11.0 12 64526.32 5377.19 2688.60 2481.60 2481.92 1240.80 1240.96 248.16 531.84 31.02 22.16 46.53 33.24 34.31 35.12
11.0 13 66139.48 5511.62 2755.81 2544 .00 2543.52 1272.00 1271.76 254 .40 545.04 31.80 22.71 47.70 34.07 35.12 35.94
11.0 14 67792.97 5649.41 2824.71 2607.20 2607.36 1303.60 1303.68 260.72 558.72 32.59 23.28 48.89 34.92 35.94 36.80
11.0 15 69487.79 5790.65 2895.32 2672.80 2672.32 1336.40 1336.16 267.28 572.64 33.41 23.86 50.12 35.79 36.80 37.67
11.0 16 71224.98 5935.42 2967.71 2739.20 2739.52 1369.60 1369.76 273.92 587.04 34.24 24.46 51.36 36.69 37.67 38.57
11.0 17 73005.60 6083.80 3041.90 2808.00 2807.84 1404 .00 1403.92 280.80 601.68 35.10 25.07 52.65 37.61 38.57 39.48
11.0 18 74830.74 6235.90 3117.95 2878.40 2878.40 1439.20 1439.20 287.84 616.80 35.98 25.70 53.97 38.55 39.48 40.43
11.0 19 76701.51 6391.79 3195.90 2950.40 2950.08 1475.20 1475.04 295.04 632.16 36.88 26.34 55.32 39.51 40.43 41.39
11.0 20 78619.05 6551.59 3275.79 3024.00 3024.00 1512.00 1512.00 302.40 648.00 37.80 27.00 56.70 40.50 41.39 42.38
11.0 21 80584.53 6715.38 3357.69 3099.20 3099.04 1549.60 1549.52 309.92 664.08 38.74 27.67 58.11 41.51 42.38 43.38
11.0 22 82599.14 6883.26 3441.63 3176.80 3177 .44 1588.40 1588.72 317.68 680.88 39.71 28.37 59.57 42.56 43.38 44 .43
11.0 23 84664.12 7055.34 3527.67 3256.00 3255.84 1628.00 1627.92 325.60 697.68 40.70 29.07 61.05 43.61 44 .43 45.48
11.0 24 86780.72 7231.73 3615.86 3337.60 3337.60 1668.80 1668.80 333.76 715.20 41.72 29.80 62.58 44.70 45.48 46.58
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
12.0 A 31531.51 2627.63 1313.81 1212.80 1212.96 606.40 606.48 121.28 259.92 15.16 10.83 22.74 16.25 46.58 18.12
12.0 B 32319.80 2693.32 1346.66 1243.20 1243.20 621.60 621.60 124.32 266.40 15.54 11.10 23.31 16.65 18.12 18.53
12.0 C 33127.80 2760.65 1380.33 1274.40 1274.56 637.20 637.28 127.44 273.12 15.93 11.38 23.90 17.07 18.53 18.95
12.0 D 33955.99 2829.67 1414.83 1305.60 1305.92 652.80 652.96 130.56 279.84 16.32 11.66 24.48 17.49 18.95 19.37
12.0 E 34804.89 2900.41 1450.20 1338.40 1338.40 669.20 669.20 133.84 286.80 16.73 11.95 25.10 17.93 19.37 19.80
12.0 F 35675.01 2972.92 1486 .46 1372.00 1372.00 686.00 686.00 137.20 294.00 17.15 12.25 25.73 18.38 19.80 20.25
12.0 G 36566.89 3047.24 1523.62 1406.40 1406.72 703.20 703.36 140.64 301.44 17.58 12.56 26.37 18.84 20.25 20.72
12.0 H 37481.06 3123.42 1561.71 1441.60 1441.44 720.80 720.72 144.16 308.88 18.02 12.87 27.03 19.31 20.72 21.18
12.0 I 38418.09 3201.51 1600.75 1477 .60 1477.28 738.80 738.64 147.76 316.56 18.47 13.19 27.71 19.79 21.18 21.66
12.0 J 39378.54 3281.55 1640.77 1514.40 1514.24 757.20 757.12 151.44 324.48 18.93 13.52 28.40 20.28 21.66 22.16
12.0 K 40363.00 3363.58 1681.79 1552.80 1552.32 776.40 776.16 155.28 332.64 19.41 13.86 29.12 20.79 22.16 22.67
